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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Doc Holidaily

Black Jack Ketchem
The Inn Keeper
Samuel Bootz
Pawnee Bill

Turtle Creek Murray
The Kansan

J W Bones

Ash

Broken Bow Bob
Ruger Kid

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Scrappy

Mule Creek Mike
Judge Wescott
Luscious Loralei
Chicken Wing
Cactus Jim

English Stranger
Rochelle Chiles
Kodiak Keith

Total Shooters 22

Page 1

Category Final

S
Cow
SSFC
SS
ES
CcC
SSD
WRA
ES
COwW
CB
COow
EP
49er
FC
SS
CBL
ES
ESD
SSF
LS

N R P RFPWOWRNRRRWRNNRRERERRRPRPR

Sand Creek Raiders

March 2025 Cowboy Match
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

6:46:14 PM

Stage 1

27.41
50.92
43.05
59.25
42.65
46.36
43.80
57.06
42.60
63.89
75.83
45.94
65.77
115.51
78.53
98.31
109.68
119.82
90.67
149.68
145.27
134.49

Stage 2

30.66
40.96
46.30
49.87
51.16
53.57
45.03
41.89
67.95
53.41
73.59
93.70
64.01
60.88
83.27
73.37
91.26
102.17
89.94
250.00
175.87
126.76

Stage 3

28.98
33.90
53.66
37.86
42.28
36.01
49.39
44.26
45.15
48.59
50.52
59.80
77.25
45.54
71.98
86.34
97.87
76.78
84.52
99.03
155.54
259.99

Stage 4

33.65
36.04
36.41
47.79
59.90
50.56
48.75
68.01
47.48
55.86
49.81
76.29
53.03
49.87
60.70
83.90
60.22
70.50
89.79
94.07
112.64
87.12

Shoot Date: 3/23/2025
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 )
Time
25.95 20.02 166.67
26.58 35.91 224.31
35.43 31.80 246.65
27.79 27.21 249.77
30.03 31.29 257.31
45.08 57.06 288.64
62.30 44.42 293.69
38.98 44.36 294.56
56.08 35.97 295.23
37.36 48.04 307.15
49.89 47.06 346.70
32.10 42.57 350.40
52.46 55.76 368.28
44.60 54.86 371.26
58.16 70.08 422.72
60.73 96.48 499.13
71.86 69.66 500.55
67.98 66.17 503.42
108.76 91.28 554.96
98.37 85.38 776.53
116.23 75.35 780.90
88.65 105.15 802.16



Sand Creek Raiders
March 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:48:28 PM 3/23/2025 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Senior (60 +) 1 27.41 30.66 23.98 23.65 25.95 20.02 151.67
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 15
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27.41 30.66 28.98 33.65 25.95 20.02 166.67

Cowboy 1 40.92 35.96 28.90 31.04 26.58 25.91 189.31
2 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 35
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50.92 40.96 33.90 36.04 26.58 35.91 224.31

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist 1 43.05 46.30 43.66 36.41 35.43 31.80 236.65
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.05 46.30 53.66 36.41 35.43 31.80 246.65

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 44.25 44.87 32.86 32.79 27.79 27.21 209.77
4 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 3= 15 0= 0 0= 0 40
The Inn Keeper Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59.25 49.87 37.86 47.79 27.79 27.21 249.77

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 37.65 51.16 42.28 54.90 30.03 31.29 247.31
5 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Samuel Bootz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42.65 51.16 42.28 59.90 30.03 31.29 257.31

Classic Cowboy 1 41.36 43.57 36.01 35.56 35.08 32.06 223.64
6 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 2= 10 5= 25 65
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46.36 53.57 36.01 50.56 45.08 57.06 288.64

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 43.80 45.03 49.39 43.75 57.30 39.42 278.69
7 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 15
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.80 45.03 49.39 48.75 62.30 44.42 293.69

Wrangler (36 +) 1 47.06 36.89 34.26 48.01 33.98 34.36 234.56
8 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 2= 10 50
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57.06 41.89 44.26 68.01 38.98 44.36 294.56




Sand Creek Raiders
March 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:48:28 PM 3/23/2025 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Elder Statesman (70 +) 2 42.60 47.95 45.15 42.48 51.08 35.97 265.23
9 Misses: 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 30
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42.60 67.95 45.15 47.48 56.08 35.97 295.23

Cowboy 2 53.89 53.41 48.59 40.86 37.36 43.04 277.15
10 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 30
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63.89 53.41 48.59 55.86 37.36 48.04 307.15

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 60.83 68.59 50.52 49.81 49.89 42.06 321.70
11 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 25
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75.83 73.59 50.52 49.81 49.89 47.06 346.70

Cowboy 3 45.94 53.70 39.80 41.29 32.10 42.57 255.40
12 Misses: 0= 0 6= 30 4= 20 7= 35 0= 0 0= 0 85
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.94 93.70 59.80 76.29 32.10 42.57 350.40

El Patron (80 +) 1 60.77 64.01 72.25 53.03 52.46 55.76 358.28
13 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65.77 64.01 77.25 53.03 52.46 55.76 368.28

49er 1 75.51 55.88 45.54 44.87 39.60 49.86 311.26
14 Misses: 6= 30 = 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 50
Scrappy Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11551 60.88 45.54 49.87 44.60 54.86 371.26

Frontier Cartridge 1 73.53 68.27 71.98 60.70 53.16 65.08 392.72
15 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 20
Mule Creek Mike Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78.53 83.27 71.98 60.70 58.16 70.08 422.72

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 78.31 73.37 71.34 63.90 60.73 71.48 419.13
16 Misses: 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 5= 25 60
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98.31 73.37 86.34 83.90 60.73 96.48 499.13




Sand Creek Raiders
March 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:48:28 PM 3/23/2025 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Cattle Baroness (75 +) 1 104.68 91.26 82.87 60.22 56.86 64.66 460.55
17 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 20
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
109.68 91.26 97.87 60.22 71.86 69.66 500.55
Elder Statesman (70 +) 3  109.82 97.17 76.78 70.50 67.98 66.17 488.42
18 Misses: = 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Chicken Wing Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
119.82 102.17 76.78 70.50 67.98 66.17 503.42
Elder Statesman Duelist 1 90.67 89.94 84.52 79.79 98.76 91.28 534.96
19 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 = 0 0= 0 10
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90.67 89.94 84.52 89.79 108.76 91.28 554.96
Silver Senior Frontiersman 1 114.68 250.00 94.03 74.07 83.37 75.38 691.53
20 Misses: 5= 25 0= 0 1= 5 4= 20 3= 15 2=10 75
English Stranger Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
149.68 250.00 99.03 94.07 98.37 85.38 776.53
Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 105.27 160.87 95.54 72.64 66.23 70.35 570.90
21 Misses: 8= 40 3= 15 10= 50 8= 40 10= 50 1= 5 200
Rochelle Chiles Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
145.27 175.87 155.54 112.64 116.23 75.35 780.90
Senior (60 +) 2  134.49 106.76 259.99 82.12 73.65 80.15 737.16
22 Misses: 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 = 25 55
Kodiak Keith Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
134.49 126.76 259.99 87.12 88.65 105.15 802.16
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 40 26 23 42 22 28
Penalties: 3 2 4 2 3 0
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 67.11 73.44 65.01 51.93 49.79 49.81



Sand Creek Raiders
March 2025 Cowboy Match

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:47:12 PM
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Oak Creek Martin 27.41
2 JW Bones 42.60
3 Samuel Bootz 42.65
4 Black Jack Ketchem 43.05
5 Turtle Creek Murray 43.80
Stage Place Staage Number: 2
1 Oak Creek Martin 30.66
2 Doc Holidaily 40.96
3 The Kansan 41.89
4 Turtle Creek Murray 45.03
5 Black Jack Ketchem 46.30
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 28.98
2 Doc Holidaily 33.90
3 Pawnee Bill 36.01
4 The Inn Keeper 37.86
5 Samuel Bootz 42.28
Stage Place Staage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 33.65
2 Doc Holidaily 36.04
3 Black Jack Ketchem 36.41
4 JW Bones 47.48
5 The Inn Keeper 47.79
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
1 Oak Creek Martin 25.95
2 Doc Holidaily 26.58
3 The Inn Keeper 27.79
4 Samuel Bootz 30.03
5 Ruger Kid 32.10
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Oak Creek Martin 20.02
2 The Inn Keeper 27.21
3 Samuel Bootz 31.29
4 Black Jack Ketchem 31.80

5 Doc Holidaily 35.91



STAGE ONE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: In hand, loaded with 10 rounds
Shotgun: Staged in vertical rack, minimum 4 rounds on person.

After rifle, weapons may be shot in any order.

Shooter begins standing at the vertical rack with rifle in hand. Indicate ready by
saying, “THIS ONE’S FOR THE BIRTHDAY BOY!”

At the signal, Begin X Mark Sweep on the 5 R/P targets with 10 rounds. M-R-S
in rack. Move with SG to the center table. With SG, engage 6 SG targets with 6+
rounds. With pistols, complete the X Mark Sweep on the 5 R/P targets with 10
rounds. Holster.

X Mark Sweep: Starting from any corner, single tap Nevada Sweep corner—
center-corner with 5 rounds. Repeat starting from a different corner for 20 rounds
total. You will start from each corner once.



STAGE TWO

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged in vertical rack
Shotgun: Staged in vertical rack, minimum 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the vertical rack with hands on hips. Indicate ready by
saying, “IT’S ALL RUGER KID’S FAULT!”

At the signal, retrieve your rifle and with 5 rounds single tap the 4 corner R/P
targets then single tap the center target. Repeat the instructions with another 5
rounds. M-R-S on rack. Move to the table with your shotgun. Engage 6 SG
targets with 6+ rounds. M-SG-S. Engage the 5 R/P targets with your pistols per
the rifle instructions. Holster.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

After the rifle, weapons may be fired in any order.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with rifle held at port arms. Indicate ready
by saying, “RUGER ZIGGED WHEN HE SHOULD HAVE ZAGGED!”

At the signal, double tap sweep the middle row of targets then single tap the top
and bottom rows. Each row must be swept in the opposite direction as the
previous row. M-R-S on table. With Shotgun, engage 4 SG targets with 4+
rounds. With pistols, engage the 7 R/P targets per the rifle instructions. Holster



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

After the rifle, weapons may be fired in any order.

Shooter begins at the cactus with rifle in hand, barrel touching the cactus. Indicate
ready by saying, “BUT HOP SCOTCH IS FOR CHILDREN AND RUGER!”

At the signal, starting with the left or right most target, sweep the 7 R/P targets in
a 2-1-1-2-1-1-2 pattern. (Note: The middle row gets all of the double taps.) M-R-S
on table. With pistols, engage the 7 R/P targets per the rifle instructions. With
shotgun, engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds.



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.

Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the right table with rifle in hand, barrel touching the table.
Indicate ready by saying, “HAPPY BIRTHDAY RUGER KID!”

At the signal, sweep the 4 R/P targets with 5 rounds in a 1-1-1-2 pattern then
sweep the 4 targets in the same direction in a 2-1-1-1 pattern. M-R-S on table.
Move with SG to fence. Engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds. M-SG-S. From the
left table Engage R/P targets with your pistols per the rifle instructions. Holster.



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on right table
Shotgun: Staged on right table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the right table holding hat in both hands. Indicate ready by
saying, “WHO IS THIS RUGER ANYWAY?”

At the signal, sweep the 4 R/P targets with 10 rounds in a 4-1-1-4 pattern. M-R-S
on table. Move with SG to fence. Engage 4 SG targets with 4+ rounds. M-SG-S.
From the left table, engage R/P targets with your pistols per the rifle instructions.
Holster.
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